

Mat Suit : 445 of 2024

Pre :Sri Chiranjib Bhattacharya (J.O. Code-WB00718), Addl. District Judge, Kalna,
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 04 dated 13-01-2026

Report from the mediator has been received and it appears that the mediation has failed.

Let those be kept with the record.

Both parties are present and have filed their respective examination in chief.

To 07-02-2026 for hearing

Dictated & corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge, Kalna

Addl. District Judge, Kalna