

Mat Suit : 445 of 2024

Order No. 06 dated 19.02.2026

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for hearing.

Petitioner no.1 and 2 filed their respective evidence in the form of affidavit. They are further examined as PW 1 and PW 2 respectively.

Aadhar Cards in the names of petitioner no.1 Tanay Chatterjee and petitioner no.2 Mom Chatterjee, are marked as **Exhibit-1 and Ext.2 respectively** and Birth Certificate of the son of the petitioners, Pritam Chatterjee is marked as **Ext.3**. Self attested photocopies of the documents are kept with the record after comparing with the originals and the originals are returned to the respective petitioners .

Evidence of the petitioners is closed.

Heard Ld. Advocates for the petitioners.

To 07.03.26 for order.

Dict. & corr. by me,

Addl.District Judge, Kalna
Purba Bardhaman

Addl. District Judge, Kalna.
Purba Bardhaman