

Mat. Suit 445 of 24

Order No.07 Date : 07.03.2026

In view of Notification No.956-R(JS) dt.21.02.2026, of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, regarding involvement of the Judiciary in the ongoing Special Intensive Revision (SIR) of Electoral Rolls of WB, regular PO is engaged.

Ld. Addl. Dist. Judge, FTC, Kalna is in charge.

Petitioners file hazira.

Case is adjourned today.

Fix 17.04.26 for order.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist. Judge
Kalna, Purba Bardhaman I/C

Addl. Dist. Judge,
Kalna, Purba BardhamanI/C